In the matter of the application of

CARPINTERIA WATER COMPANY, & coxpor— ‘

ation, for an oxrder authorizing the Application No. 10731
iszue of stock.

Schawer and Ryonr, by Earry 4. Ryon,
for applicant.

BY THE COMMISSYON:

CFINIOX

In this application the Railroad Commission is asked
to make an order auxthorizing Caxpinterie Water Compeny to issue
$100,700. of its common stock in full payment for certein water pro-
rexrties, now owned by Franmk L. Stewart axd E. Stenley Atkinsom, Iocated
in and sbout the Town of Caxpinteris, Sante Barbars County.

For & brief description and histoxry of the weter syatem

of Stewart and Lfkinson and the rates charged for service, reference is
mede to the decision in Lpplication No. 10514, In that yroceeding, filed
with the Commission om October 2, 1924, Carpinteris Water Company ssked
the Commission to meke an order declering that public convenifemce and
nocesslly require and will require the operation of a water gsystem by
Corpinteria Water Compary in the regiorn indfcated hereinabow.r The
Coxmission’s decision granted the compeny®s regueet dut provided that

the mthority granted to opercite & watexr éystem would not become effect-
ive mtil Carpinteris Water Company acquired from Frank L. Stewsrt end

E. Stanley Atkinson the operative water properties, plaxrt d distridu-
tion system owned by them. _ '




This application, filed on Jammary 14, 1925, is for per-

mission to Issuwe stoek to acquire such properties. In E;chi'bitn "B"
and "C" attached to the petition, applicant reports the valuwe of the
properties, as of December 31, 1924, as $10G,729.50, which amount inclzdes
the following: .

Real €8ate seveeccctttacescncncnccccccscertenroncanes 55,800.00

Kachinery and equipment: - ‘

Pumping equipment . o $4,310.64
Tess depreciation 247.09 $4,_063.55

Tanks & recervoirs . .15,511.84
Less deprociation 1,512.94 13,998.90 18,062.45

HPQ Imes LA L L L I R N O R m’m.@‘
Less deprecistior ceeeecee... 1%,82%.90

Wella LA L NN I N S N T . 5’013’%
LOSS depreci&tion LR R N N KW Y N Y Y 580’06‘ 4,658.%

Water iIn wells
m-mes at $1500. Per m LA N R N N N N Y w,ow.w

Organization expenses

Incorporation . « . $346.95

Fm&ise'ooo.o::-::.: 75796

Tegal v ¢ o o &« & 10000 1,204.91

%?EG- 729450

The record indicates thet the amounts reported for the
lend =nd for the other properties and for organization represent zetuwel
expenditores made by Stewart and Atldinson. The item of $60,000B.OO wrged
for water righta is not supported dy & sufficient amount of evidence. Ve
bellieve that wken an applicent in & proceeding bvefore the Commission clsime
cortein velues foxr properties ond righte, the burden of proof that suckh
values are reosonasble rests on the epplicent. In this cese it appesrs
from the testimony that the slleged valve of $60,000. for water rightse
iz based neither on the cost t¢ Stewsrt and Atidnson in developing their
water supply nox om recemt sales of water rights in this region, bdut on
the foct that during the dxry weather in 1924 the wells bolonging to
Stewart and itkinson produmced & continmous flow of water, vheress other
Wwellz iz the vicinity feiled. For this reason a velue of 31500, an fnch




far the 40 inckes of witer developed was considered reaconsble by spplicant.
We do rot believe that applicemt has mede & showing upon which we can base
sn order suthorizing the issume of $60,000. of stock irn payment for water
rights, We therefore will give consideration gt this time to the valmes
of the physicel properties snd to the actusl expenditures for orgarization
purposes. Dedmcting the $60,000. from the reported total of $100,729.50
leaves a belance of 340,729‘.50. |

In the decisior in AppIication No. 10514 it is reclited that
faed izrvestigatién of the water systexm and its methods of operation was made
by Willfsm Stava and M. I. Reed, assistant engineers of the Commizsion, vho
submitted, in that proceeding, a report in which they ectimated the oa:iginal
cost, wndepreciated, of the used and useful property, exclusive of any
allowance for water rights, at $35,864., ani of the ncmoperative propqrtiez
at $7,95L., meking s total of $43,815. However, it developed at the heer=
ing keld in this matter that Stewart and Atkirson do not intend to tr=msfer
to the corporation certein properties, consisting principelly of wells
located on land not being purchased by the corvoration, which are said
to have cost ayproximstely $4,315. ard which are inclmded in the total
of $43,815. Deducting thic smount fxom the $43,815. there iz left &
belance of $39,500.

Five shares of stock will be issued to qualify directorxs.
Ldding these shares to the estimeted oxiginel cost of the properties to
be acquired by the corvoration results in & total of 3&0.,000., which in
cur opinion is the amount of stock the company should be permitted to
issue at this time.

Carpinteria Water Company heving applied to the Railrosd
Commissiorn for permissior to issue §I00,700. of its common espital stock,
& rublic hearing having been held belcre Examiner Willisms, and the
Railroad Commission being of the opinion that the money, property or
labor to be procured or paid for through the issume of $40,000. af stock

is reasonably required by applicant for the purposes specified herein,

Se




IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that Coxpinteris Water Company be,
and it is hereby; guthorized to isme from end after the date hereof
and on or before July 31, 1925, $40,000. of fts common capitel stack,
In £ull poyment for the properties referred to in the foregoing opinion.

The authority herein grented is smbiect to the following
conditionsi— ]

1. Carpinteria Water Compsny 8holl keep such record of the
issue and delivery of the stock herein authorized and of
the disposition of the proceeds as will emable it to file
or or before the 25th day of each month & verified repoxrt,
a8 required by the Reilroad Commissior's Genexsl Ordexr Nol.24,
which order, insofar s applicable, iz made a raxrt of
this order. '

The amount of stock whick Carpinteris Weter Company is

herein authorized to issue in payment for the properties

of Stewart =nd Atkinsonm is not to be considered as a

measure of veluwe of sald properties for any yurpose othex

than this proceeding.

IT IS EEREBY FURTEER (CRDERED that the ayplicetion insofer
88 1t relates to the isswe of $60,700. of stook be, and it is kereby,
dismissed without prejudice.

Dated at San Prancisco, Celifoxnie, this /0% aay of

¥axrch, 1925,

;EZECfésibyu- /V mml“
M

Commissioners.




